EORM PTO-1594 (Modified) ET Docket No.: 01-21-2000 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 5484-4 Υ. Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → 101249081 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mecklermedia Corporation Name: Learned Information, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 143 Old Marlton Pike Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Medford \_ State: NJ ZIP: 08055 Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes 🏻 No Association \_ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other \_ ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes  $\square$  N Execution Date: February 24, 1995 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,601,477 1,357,423 1,512,177 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman E, Lehrer, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$90.00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1205 N. Kings Highway 12-1023 City: Cherry Hill \_\_\_ State: NJ ZIP: 08034 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/20/2000 DCOATES 00000007 127023 1601477 40.00 CH FC:481 of 50 30 cli of 50 30 cli of 50 30 cli To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregofing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman E. Lehrer, Esquire December 14, 1999

**S**ignaturé

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0406

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Mecklermedia Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 20 Ketchum Street, Westport, Connecticut 06880 (the "Assignor") has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Learned Information, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having its principal place of business at 142 Old Marlton Pike, Medford, New Jersey 08055 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and any and all registrations or applications for registration thereof.

Date: Fobruary	24,1995
----------------	---------

**MECKLERMEDIA CORPORATION** 

By: Joseph Cahen Its: CFO

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )

) ss. We stport

ebruary 24 , 1995

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN )

Personally appeared, back Chan, Cfo of MECKLERMEDIA CORPORATION, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed as such officer and the free act and deed of said corporation, before me.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA BROWN
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 1999

## Schedule A

Trademark:	Registration Number:
SCIL	1,601,477
Small Computers in Libraries <sup>1</sup>	1,357,423
CD-ROM Librarian	1.512.177

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.004 \*\*

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This trademark was registered August 27, 1985 and may have lapsed.